10 August 2018
Dear Customer
Due to decreasing demand for CEL Cable management products it is no longer commercially viable to
continue stocking these items, therefore these products are to be discontinued with immediate effect.
Stocks are available until exhausted on a first come first served basis, please contact our sales desk ASAP to
secure any remaining stocks.
We do have recommended replacements from Kang Yang on selected discontinued CEL parts as shown in
the tables below.
Please make the relevant person(s) in your purchasing and engineering departments aware of this
discontinuation to avoid any disruption to your manufacturing.
Yours Sincerely
Anglia
CEL Discontinued Parts Table
Part No. Dimensions (mm) Part No. Dimensions (mm) Part No. Dimensions (mm) Part No. Dimensions (mm)
669000 75 X 2.5 YJ-080 80 X 2.5 669121 125 X 7.6 No Alternative
669001 100 X 2.5 YJ-100 100 X 2.5 669122 150 X 7.6 YJ-R150 BLACK 150 X 7.5
669002 142 X 3.2 YJ-142 142 X 3.6 669123 200 X 7.6 YJ-R200 BLACK 200 X 7.5
669003 203 X 3.2 YJ-203 203 X 3.6 669124 300 X 7.6 No Alternative
669004 292 X 3.6 YJ-295 295 X 3.6 669131 100 X 2.5 YJ-110 BLACK 110 X 3.2
669006 450 X 8.0 YJ-470 470 X 7.6 669132 155 X 3.7 YJ-156 BLACK 156 X 4.2
669021 125 X 7.6 No Alternative 669133 205 X 4.2 YJ-205 BLACK 205 X 5.4
669022 150 X 7.6 YJ-R150 150 X 7.5 669134 370 X 4.8 YJ-406 BLACK 406 X 5.4
669023 200 X 7.6 YJ-R200 200 X 7.5 669141 100 X 2.5 No Alternative
669024 300 X 7.6 No Alternative 669142 150 X 3.6 No Alternative
669031 100 X 2.5 YJ-110 110 X 3.2 669143 203 X 3.6 No Alternative
669032 155 X 3.7 YJ-156 156 X 4.2 669144 203 X 4.6 No Alternative
669033 205 X 4.2 YJ-205 205 X 5.4 669145 280 X 4.8 No Alternative
669034 370 X 4.8 YJ-406 406 X 5.4 669146 292 X 3.6 No Alternative
669041 100 X 2.5 YJ-98 X 100 X 2.5 669147 368 X 4.8 No Alternative
669042 110 X 2.5 No Alternative 669148 380 X 7.6 No Alternative
669043 200 X 4.6 No Alternative 669301 100 X 2.5 No Alternative
669051 130 X 4.8 No Alternative 669303 203 X 3.2 No Alternative
669052 155 X 3.5 No Alternative 669308 150 X 3.6 No Alternative
669053 203 X 4.8 No Alternative 669311 100 X 2.5 No Alternative
669100 75 X 2.5 YJ-080 BLACK 80 X 2.5 669313 203 X 3.2 No Alternative
669101 100 X 2.5 YJ-100 BLACK 100 X 2.5 669318 150 X 3.6 No Alternative
669102 142 X 3.2 YJ-142 BLACK 142 X 3.6 669321 100 X 2.5 No Alternative
669103 203 X 3.2 YJ-203 BLACK 203 X 3.6 669323 203 X 3.2 No Alternative
669104 292 X 3.6 YJ-295 BLACK 295 X 3.6 669328 150 X 3.6 No Alternative
669105 203 X 4.6 YJ-201 BLACK 201 X 4.8 669331 100 X 2.5 No Alternative
669106 310 X 4.8 YJ-330 BLACK 330 X 4.8 669333 203 X 3.2 No Alternative
669108 150 X 3.6 YJ-163 BLACK 163 X 3.6 669338 150 X 3.6 No Alternative
CEL KANG YANG CEL KANG YANG
Page 1 of 2
CEL Discontinued Parts Table
Holder Type Part No. Dimensions (mm) Part No. Dimensions (mm)
FLAT BASE 669110 21 X 21 W. 4.0 CM-19SB 19 X 19 W. 4.0
FLAT BASE 669010 21 X 21 W. 4.0 CM-19S 19 X 19 W. 4.0
FLAT BASE 669111 28 X 28 W. 5.0 CM-28B 27.8 X 27.8 W. 6.0
FLAT BASE 669011 28 X 28 W. 5.0 CM-28 27.8 X 27.8 W. 6.0
CRADLE 669017 15 X 10 DIA. 3.0 TM-2S6 14.9 X 9.6 DIA. 3.7
CRADLE 669018 23 X 16 DIA. 6.0 TM-3S25 22 X 16 DIA 6.4
EYELET 669016 19 X 9.5 W. 5.0 TH-3 19 X 9.5 W. 5.0
EYELET 669014 16 DIA. W. 5.0 No Alternative
EYELET 669015 13 X 12 W. 9.0 No Alternative
EYELET 669019 10 X 9.5 W. 5.0 No Alternative
EYELET 669012 13 X 12.5 W. 9.0 No Alternative
EYELET 669013 13 X 12.5 W. 9.0 No Alternative
EYELET 669020 12.5 X 12 W. 9.0 No Alternative
CEL KANG YANG
Page 2 of 2